
CITY COURT OF ZACHARY  

2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
 in accordance with La. R.S. 1:55( E )

ANNUAL HOLIDAYS HOLIDAY DATE / DAY CITY COURT HOLIDAY
New Year's Day January 1st Monday, January 1, 2024

Day After New Year's Day January 2nd Tuesday, January 2, 2024

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Birthday 3rd Monday in January Monday, January 15, 2024

Mardi Gras Tuesday before Ash Wednesday Tuesday, February13, 2024

Washington's Birthday / President's Day 3rd Monday in February Monday, February 19, 2024

Good Friday Friday before Easter Friday, March 29, 2024

Memorial Day Last Monday in May Monday, May 27, 2024

Juneteenth Friday, June 14, 2024

4th of July / Independence Day July 4th Thursday, July 4, 2024

Labor Day 1st Monday in September Monday, September 2, 2024

All Saints Day November 1st Friday, November 1, 2024

General Election Day 1st Tuesday after the 1st Monday in Novem       Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Veterans' Day November 11th Monday, November 11, 2024

Thanksgiving Day 4th Thursday in November Thursday, November 28, 2024

Acadian Day Friday after Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 29, 2024

Christmas Eve December 24th Tuesday, December 24, 2024

Christmas Day December 25th Wednesday, December 25, 2024

New Year's Eve December 31st Tuesday, December 31, 2024
New Year's Day 2024 January 1st Wednesday, January 1, 2025

Additionally, the City Court Office will close on any day or half day the governor proclaims a legal holiday by  
executive proclamation pursuant to La. R.S. 1:55(B)(3) and on any day an emergency situation has been 
declared by the governor or the local governing authority pursuant to La. R.S. 1:55 ( E ) (1)(b).
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